WHEREAS, after receipt and careful review of the bids, the Township 

Committee desires to accept the lowest responsible bidder that being Kavi Construction, 50 

Egg Harbor Road, Suite 16, Berlin, NJ 08009 at the Newfield Terrace Community Center 

in the amount of TWENTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY FOUR 

DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS ($20,344.50); and 

WHEREAS, funds are or will be available through the township budget 

from the Community Development Block Grant; and 

WHEREAS, the Township Treasurer has certified that funds are or will be 

available for this purchase; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee

[...]

of the Township of Franklin, in the County of Gloucester, that it hereby accepts the bid 

from Kavi Construction, 50 Egg Harbor Road, Suite 16, Berlin, NJ 08009 the lowest 

responsible bidder that being at the Newfield Terrace Community Center in the amount of 

TWENTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY FOUR DOLLARS AND FIFTY 

CENTS ($20,344.50); 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers that being 

the Mayor and Clerk of the Township of Franklin are hereby authorized to enter into a 

contract with Kavi Construction.  

Adopted at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township